Offeror will increase from 441,000,000 Shares (representing approximately 39.41% of the total
issued Shares as of the date of this joint announcement) to 1,139,970,587 Shares (representing
approximately 52.74% of the enlarged total issued Shares immediately after the allotment and
issue of the new Shares as the Special Dividend). Accordingly, the Company will become an
indirect non-wholly-owned subsidiary of Ping An Group and the financial results of Group will be
consolidated into the consolidated financial statements of Ping An Group.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
completion of allotment and issue of the new Shares as the Special Dividend:

Shareholders

No. of Shares
held as at the

date of this joint
announcement

Percentage of
shareholding of
the total issued

Shares as at the
date of this joint

announcement
(%) (Note 3)

No. of Shares
held immediately

after the allotment
and issue of the

new Shares as the
Special Dividend

Percentage of
shareholding of

the enlarged total
issued Shares

immediately after
the allotment and

issue of the new
Shares as the

Special Dividend
(%) (Note 4)

Offeror (Note 1) 441,000,000 39.41 1,139,970,587 52.74
UBS Asset Management Life Limited (Note 6) 14,700 0.00 14,700 0.00
UBS Financial Services Inc. (Note 6) 118 0.00 118 0.00

Offeror and persons acting in concert with it 441,014,818 39.41 1,139,985,405 52.74

Le An Xin (Note 2) 34,848,875 3.11 34,848,875 1.61
Other shareholders 642,949,207 57.46 986,609,440 45.64

Total 1,118,812,900 100.00 2,161,443,720 100.00

7

Notes:

1. The Offeror is indirectly wholly-owned by Ping An Group. As such, Ping An Group is deemed to be interested
in the Shares held by the Offeror.

2. Le An Xin acts as a special vehicle to hold the Shares as trustee on behalf of the beneficiaries under the
Employee Incentive Scheme, and the Shares are held by Le An Xin for the purpose of the Options which shall
be transferred to the beneficiaries upon exercise of the Options. As the Company has the power to govern
the relevant activities of Le An Xin and can derive benefits from the contributions of the eligible directors,
employees and other persons who are awarded under the Employee Incentive Scheme, the assets and liabilities